## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_-2012

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM UNDER WESTERN STATES ALLIANCE WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SERVICES AND EQUIPMENT MASTER PRICE AGREEMENT NO. S1523, WITH SPRINT SOLUTIONS, INC., AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Participating Addendum under Western States Alliance Wireless Communication Services and Equipment Master Price Agreement No. S1523, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Sprint Solutions, Inc., at no additional cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

j	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

DJB:283-2011:X:\Cases\COMPUTER\12-LE0001\LEG\00333824.DOC